ORDINANCE NO. 2010-08

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 003 FOR
CONTRACT NUMBER 3 FOR THE BUCKEYE LAKE WATER PROJECT, AND
DELARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Change Order approved herein changes the terms and conditions
of the aforementioned contract so as to incorporate painting the dome of the water tank
black; install a finial to the tank as an additional feature to the lighthouse scheme; upgrade
the 100 amp. Service to a 200 amp. Service; add an automatic transfer switch for a portable
generator and extend the contract deadline from Feb. 12, 2010 to April 30, 2010 because
painting cannot be completed during cold weather months. Therefore an addition in the
contract price of $45, 675.00.

NOW, WHEREFORE, Be It Ordained by the Council of the Village of Buckeye
Lake, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1: That Change Order Number 003is hereby APPROVED for Contract
Number 3of the Buckeye Lake Water Project, copies of which are attached hereto and
incorporated herein.

SECTION 2: That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure,
such emergency arising from the need to amend the ordinance to incorporate the terms for
the construction of the waterline project, such measure being in the best interest of the
public health, safety and welfare, and therefore, shall take effect immediately upon its
passage and approval by the Mayor.

ADOPTED: /~ A S .2010.

ATTESTj"/T\— ; j Z% Z éM /%cgf—/
Clerk of Council President of Council

Date filed with Mayor: /\ RS — .2010.

Date approved by Mayor: / — 5 o ,2010.

Richard S. Bindley, Solicitor

Approved as to form:




